Personal Computer Unit (PCU)
Generation 2020
PCU1200-* (Intel® Atom Apollo Lake
Processor)
< Modular, lightweight design
< Low-power design with minimal heat dissipation
< High connectivity flexibility due to multiple interface options
< Powerful Intel® Atom Apollo Lake processor

PCU1200-* Personal Computer Unit
Example: PCU1200-J2-ET-NN-NN-PC3-N0
Type Code
CP
U
Un
it
Ex
 P
ro
te
cti
on
In
te
rfa
ce
s
Mo
du
le
A
Mo
du
le
B
Co
m
pu
tin
g P
lat
fo
rm
Op
tio
ns
 &
 C
us
to
m
iza
tio
n
CPU Unit
PCU1200- Personal Computer Unit (Platform: Zone 2/22; GXP Product Group, Version 0)
Ex Protection
J2- IECEx & ATEX II (2) 3 GD; Zone 2/22
Interfaces
ET- 1 x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e, 1 x USB Ex e, 2 x USB Ex i
SX- 1 x 1000BASE-SX fiber optic (Multimode), 1 x USB Ex e, 2 x USB Ex i
LX- 1 x 1000BASE-LX fiber optic (Singlemode), 1 x USB Ex e, 2 x USB Ex i
Module A
NN- No additional interface module
BR- 1 x TTY Ex i for Barcode Reader (PSCAN-D / EX Dragon) and Base station (PSCAN-B)
S1- 1 x RS232 Ex e
S2- 1 x RS485 Ex e
S3- 1 x Ex i interface for wired 1-D barcode readers IDM-160-D*, IDM-Z1-160-D-* and base station IDMx61-B-* and IDM-
Z1-x61-B-*
S4- 1 x Ex i interface for 2-D barcode readers IDM-Z1-260-D-*
S5- 1 x RS-232 Ex i interface for miscellaneous devices and peripherals
ET- 1 x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e
Module B
NN- No additional interface module
BR- 1 x TTY Ex i for Barcode Reader (PSCAN-D / EX Dragon) and Base station (PSCAN-B)
S1- 1 x RS232 Ex e
S2- 1 x RS485 Ex e
S3- 1 x RS-232 Ex i for Scanner (IDM160*) and Base Station (IDMx61-B-N0*)
S4- 1 x Ex i interface for wired 1-D barcode readers IDM-160-D*, IDM-Z1-160-D-* and base station IDMx61-B-* and
IDM-Z1-x61-B-*
S5- 1 x RS-232 Ex i interface for miscellaneous devices and peripherals
ET- 1 x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e